-			
	Roll	Call	Number

Agenda	Item	Number
		83

Date	June 27, 2022	
Date	June Z7. ZUZZ	

An Ordinance entitled, "AN ORDINANCE to amend the Municipal Code of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, 2000, adopted by Ordinance No. 13,827, passed June 5, 2000, as heretofore amended, by amending Section 114-1, relating to the definition of "school district",

(Council Communication No. 22-302)

presented.

Moved by						that	this	ordinance	be
considered	and	given	first	vote	for	pass	age.	Seconded	by

FORM APPROVED:

(First of three required readings)

Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
BOESEN				
GATTO				
SHEUMAKER				
MANDELBAUM				
VOSS				
WESTERGAARD				
TOTAL				
IOTION CARRIED		APPROVED		

Mayor

CE	D	TI		10	۸.	TE
	$\Gamma$	11	Г		-	

I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, Acting City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

A alian	- Cit	Clark
Actin	g City	/ Clerk

ORDINANCE NO.
---------------

AN ORDINANCE to amend the Municipal Code of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, 2000, adopted by Ordinance No. 13,827, passed June 5, 2000, as heretofore amended, by amending Section 114-1, relating to the definition of "school district".

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa:

Section 1. That Section 114-1, relating to the definition of "school district" of the Municipal Code of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, 2000, adopted by Ordinance No. 13,827, passed June 5, 2000, as heretofore amended, is amended, as follows:

## Sec. 114-1. Definitions.

*School district* means the territory contiguous to and including a highway for a distance of 200 feet in either direction from a <u>school facilityschoolhouse</u>.

Section 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and publication as provided by law.

FORM APPROVED:

. . . . .

Molly E. Tracy Assistant City Attorney